M1800007873

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
Office Use Only						

800317513918



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

.

.

ACCOUNT NO.	:	12000000195
REFERENCE	:	361876 8158870
AUTHORIZATION	:	Spretsdenan
COST LIMIT	:	\$ 125.00

- ORDER DATE : August 23, 2018
- ORDER TIME : 11:25 AM
- ORDER NO. : 361876-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 8158870

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: THE RUNNING SPECIALTY GROUP ACQUISITIONS 1, LLC

Т

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER : _____

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations**

The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1, LLC

SUBJECT:

٩

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Russell Johnston

Name of Person

c/o JackRabbit | Running Specialty Group

Firm/Company

231 Milwaukee Street, Suite 200

Address

Denver, CO 80206

City/State and Zip Code

rjohnston@jackrabbit.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:			
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations			
Registration Section	Registration Section			
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building			
Tallahassee, FL 32314	20	661 Executive Center Circle		
	Т	allahassee, FL 32301		

Enc

■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. The Running Specialty Group Acquisitions 1, LLC

:

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC.")

T.

(If name unavailable, exter alternate to	ame adapted for the purpose of unsatting business is Fl	lorida. The s	lternate name must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C," os "LLC."}	
2. Indiana		3.	45-2905505		
(Jurisdiction under the law of wi	hich foreign innited liability company is organized)		(FEL)	number, if applicable)	
				THE A T	
4	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to	o registratio:	a.)	suite 200	
	(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	mine penalty		P N	
	31 Milwaukee Street, suite 200 (Street Address of Principal Office)		231 Milwaukee Street, s	(Mailing Address)	
Denver, CO 80206	macipal Office)		Denver, CO 80206		
				·	
				ALL O	
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	P	
	Corporation Service Company				
Name:					
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street				
	Tallahassee				
	(City)	-	, Florida <u>32301</u>	e code)	
Registered agent's accep			(+	,,	
Having been named as re	gistered agent and to accept service of				
	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment				
	lons of all statutes relative to the prope	er and co	omplete performance of i		
and accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company		\cap	Roxanne Turner	
	By:	IL '	Juni	Asst. Vice President	
	(Regissered agent	s signature)			
8 The name title or can	acity and address of the person(s) who h	has/have	authority to manage is/ar	e:	
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		itle or Capacity:	Name and Address:	
	Russell Johnston		CEO	Bill Kirkendall	
CFO				231 Milwaukee St, Suite 200	
	23) Milwaukee St, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80206	<u> </u>		Denver, CO 80206	
<u> </u>			<u></u> ,		
/I Inc. attended to Conserve					

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Knowl Ole Signature of an authorized person

Russell Johnston

Typed or printed came of signoe

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, the custodian of the corporate records and the proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office disclose that

THE RUNNING SPECIALTY GROUP ACQUISITIONS 1, LLC

duly filed the requisite documents to commence business activities under the laws of the State of Indiana on July 25, 2011, and was in existence or authorized to transact business in the State of Indiana on August 23, 2018.

I further certifiy this Domestic Limited Liability Company has filed its most recent report required by Indiana law with the Secretary of State, or is not yet required to file such report, and that no notice of withdrawal, dissolution, or expiration has been filed or taken place. All fees, taxes, interest, and penalties owed to Indiana by the domestic or foreign entity and collected by the Secretary of State have been paid.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 23, 2018

18 AUG 24 PH 4. SECRETARY OF STA

Corrie Famon

CONNIE LAWSON SECRETARY OF STATE

2011072500258 / 2018709419 All certificates should be validated here: https://bsd.sos.in.gov/ValidateCertificate Expires on September 22, 2018.